TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM803189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anaconda, Inc.		04/13/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NumFOCUS, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 90596
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78709
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97307396	DASK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9169307903

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

916 Phone:

Email: carolanne.bashir@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Carissa L. Bouwer, Esq. Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue Address Line 4: East, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	399530-118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carissa Bouwer
SIGNATURE:	/Carissa Bouwer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=DASK Assignment Agreement 3.2023 - signed#page1.tif source=DASK Assignment Agreement 3.2023 - signed#page2.tif source=DASK Assignment Agreement 3.2023 - signed#page3.tif source=DASK Assignment Agreement 3.2023 - signed#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0016

900765953

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Anaconda, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 1108 Lavaca Street, Suite 110-645, Austin, Texas 78701 ("Assignor") and NumFOCUS, Inc., a Texas corporation with an address of P.O Box 90596, Austin, Texas 78709 ("Assignee") (hereafter referred to collectively as "Parties" and individually as "Party").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the worldwide rights, interests and claims in, and title to the trademarks set forth in the table attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> together with the common law rights and goodwill associated therewith (the "*Trademarks*");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and Assignee wishes to receive all rights in the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor will transfer its worldwide rights, interests and claims in, and title to the Trademarks, together with the common law rights and goodwill associated therewith and the registrations as listed therein, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby contributes, conveys, grants, sets over, assigns and transfers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire worldwide right, interest and claim in, and title to the Trademarks, together with the common law rights and goodwill associated therewith and the pending applications and registrations as listed in the attached Exhibit A, together with the right to sue for and collect upon all claims for profits and damages as a result of past infringement of the Trademarks, if any, in each case whether now existing or hereafter created, together with the proceeds thereof.

Assignor on and after the Effective Date of this Assignment, shall at the reasonable request and the expense of Assignee execute and deliver or cause to be delivered any documents and further instruments of assignment consistent with the present assignment and that may be reasonably required to evidence or effectuate the assignment of the Trademarks in all countries.

Each party represents that it has the power and authority to enter into this Assignment. If any term of this Assignment is held void, voidable, invalid, inoperative or unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of such term shall be amended to achieve as closely as possible the effect of the original term, and all other terms shall continue in full force and effect.

This Assignment shall be deemed effective only as of the date on which it has been fully executed by all parties (the "*Effective Date*"). It may be executed in any number of identical counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which when taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor and its assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed on their respective behalf, by their respective officers thereunto

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0017

duly authorized, all as of the day and year first above written.

Anacon	da.	Inc.
mucon	· · · · · · ·	m.

Title: COO

NumFOCUS, Inc.

By: Leah Silen
Name: Leah Silen

Title: Executive Director

EXHIBIT A

Juris.	Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	App/Reg. Date	Classes
US Federal	DASK	App. No. 97307396	Filed March 11, 2022	9
WIPO	DASK	Reg. No. 1683026	Registered August 16, 2022	9
China	DASK	Reg. No. 1683026	Registered February 17, 2023	9
EU	DASK	Reg. No. 1683026	Registered February 1, 2023	9
UK	DASK	Reg. No. 1683026	Registered December 6, 2022	9

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0019

DASK Assignment Agreement 3.2023

Final Audit Report 2023-04-13

Created: 2023-03-27

By: Human Resources Anaconda (hrsignature@anaconda.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAXCxPIC_BKsJYug5IPQw4Dk2LK3tygkBR

"DASK Assignment Agreement 3.2023" History

- Document created by Human Resources Anaconda (hrsignature@anaconda.com) 2023-03-27 3:27:44 PM GMT- IP address: 8.29.230.89
- Document emailed to Jessica Reeves (jreeves@anaconda.com) for signature 2023-03-27 3:28:48 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jessica Reeves (jreeves@anaconda.com)
 2023-03-27 3:39:10 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.80.118
- Document e-signed by Jessica Reeves (jreeves@anaconda.com)

 Signature Date: 2023-03-27 3:39:31 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 8.29.230.89
- Document emailed to Leah Silen (leah@numfocus.org) for signature 2023-03-27 3:39:32 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Leah Silen (leah@numfocus.org)
 2023-04-07 4:04:45 PM GMT- IP address: 74.125.213.54
- Email viewed by Leah Silen (leah@numfocus.org) 2023-04-13 11:48:48 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.80.118
- Document e-signed by Leah Silen (leah@numfocus.org)

 Signature Date: 2023-04-13 11:52:59 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 72.182.77.130
- Agreement completed. 2023-04-13 - 11:52:59 PM GMT

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unverified unless otherwise noted.

Adobe Acrobat Sign

RECORDED: 04/14/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0020